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BARBER· M24 0018748 07/17/U'/ UH:l4:~U 

Repair Number: IRE00131400J 

Verif.y Repair I 
Serial: C6594531 Model M24 SWS Center Fire 
Caliber: 7.82 NA TO 

Closed 7117 /2007 7: 48: 41 AM 

Address Information-------------- ---------~ ----------~ 
Customer: r. Received From Return To: r Received From 

Name: lco B 2d Bn, 3d SFG-A 

Address 1: !SGT TIMOTHY KRANZ 
Address 2: IE-1650 KUWAIT STREET 

Cit)!: jFORT BRAGG 

lco. 8 2d Bn., 3d SFG-A 

ISGT TIMOTHY KRANZ 

PO Box: I IE-1650 KU\!/,ll.IT STREET PO BoK 
jFORT BRAGG 

Slate: ~ Zip Code: 128310 Country: ps- State: ~ Zip Code: 128310 Country:ros-

FFL: lllttr-
Contact I Condition Problems Estimate History I Status Shipping I Billing 

Contact Information-----------, Received Condition--------, 

Fax: 

Email: 

Comments: 

Repair ~ea.rch 
I 7117 /2007 IB:14AM I C:6.PS INUM 

~C6594531 
Model: M24 SWS 

\\\\\\\\\\ti \\I \\\1 \\\\\\\\\\II\\~\\\\\\\ \\\\\ \\\\ \\t 
RE00131400 
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Accessories Received----~ 

De:sc 
With Stud 

Refresh 
I 1N:3 

Qt~ 
3 

~lose 

I SCFiL 

BARBER. M24 MM"9QR18787 



BARBER· M24 0018749 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6594531. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/10/2007 05:11 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.040 
0.068 
0.079 
0.789 
0 .316 
0.505 
0.454 
0.146 
0.228 
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BARBER· M24 0018750 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6594531. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/10/2007 
FILE TIME: 05:11 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.053 
0.311 
0. 316 
2.769 
2.498 
3.134 
0.137 
1.588 
0.903 

2 
7 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.402 
2: -0.654 
3: -0.475 
4: -0.005 
5: 0.551 
6: 1.367 
7: 0.162 
8: -0. 045 
9: -0.096 

10: 0.064 
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y 
1. 067 
0.830 
0.542 
0.439 
0.062 

-0.400 
-0.621 
-0.446 
-0.238 
1. 877 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0018751 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6594531. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 09/10/2007 
FILE TIME: 05:11 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.052 
-0.183 
0.190 
2.153 
3.141 
3.234 
0.145 
1.793 
0.979 

1 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.973 
2: -0.498 
3: 1.180 
4: 0. 715 
5: 0.978 
6: 0.020 
7: -0.518 
8: -0.287 
9: 0.102 

10: -0.201 
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y 

-1.549 
-1. 238 
-0.643 
-0.519 
-0.247 
-0.041 
-0.199 
0.293 
0.725 
l. 592 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0018752 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6594531. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 09/10/2007 
FILE TIME: 05:11 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.220 
-0.051 
0.226 
1.757 
2.118 
2.615 
0.250 
1. 395 
.0.706 

5 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT#: X 
1: -0 .155 
2: 1. 219 
3: 1.379 
4: 0. 642 
5: -0.048 
6: -0.173 
7: -0.023 
8: -0.378 
9: -0.055 

10: -0.207 

• 
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y 
-1. 392 
-0.272 
0.726 
0.200 

-0.280 
-0.215 
0.007 

-0.071 
0.318 
0.466 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0018753 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6594531. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 09/10/2007 
FILE TIME: 05:11 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.050 
0.166 
0.173 
2.030 
2.062 
2.081 
0.245 
1.310 
0.750 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0. 584 
2: -1.280 
3: -0.099 
4: -0.227 
5: -0.456 
6: 0.484 
7: 0.741 
8: 0. 4 77 
9: 0.750 

10: -0.306 

• 
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y 
-0.612 
0.071 

-0.314 
-0.004 
0.261 

-0.188 
0.112 
0.345 
0.535 
1.450 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0018754 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6594531. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 09/10/2007 
FILE TIME: 05:11 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.032 
0.099 
0.104 
0.867 
2.368 
2.488 
0.146 
1.503 
0.605 

5 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3; 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.334 
0.282 
0.439 
0.086 

-0.428 
0.004 

-0.204 
-0.209 
-0.270 
0.285 
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y 

1.572 
0.753 
0.300 
0.235 

-0.796 
-0.515 
-0.512 
-0.048 
-0.185 
0.189 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0018755 
M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 

CON.TRACT#: DAAE-20-02-C-0149 

,..---
I 

I 
I 

I 

R & E NUMBER /o/l/(jb 
SERIAL NUMBER c_c~r:>7V:'53 \ 

LOG-IN DATE 7,-f?r-6/ 
I 

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE \NITIAL I 

-· - --·-· 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

505 RE-BARREL 

l~SSEMBLE 
---

560 

600 

605 

610 

612 

510 

615 

618 

620 

625 

640 

650 

670 
-··-------

680 

PROOF 

CHECK HEADSPACE 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

MAGNAFLUX 

DRILL AND TAP t'-17 -07 7)C[0 

ROLLMARK CALIBER 

ROTO-BLAST 

APPLY COATINGS 

. I 

8~;;67 ·~. 

FINAL ASSEMBLY 

FUNCTION TEST AND (PAss) FAIL 

TARGET (pAss) FAIL 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION /V /Jf \ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION '.9-f!-ol} J::>£ 
FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

---~- ----------,.=-~----------· sbi.01- -~~ 
(PASs> FAIL q./1,.../;M 

+J- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

I 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS l 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 

i 2 LBS MIN 
;iOLBSMAX 

-· - ----------- ---- ·-----==~--....; 

, 2 LBS 
'1 • r 

- .... -··---·--- _(;) ~-~_E_T'(_O_FF_F_O_R_C_E _____ l-=3=,=o==~~[)=.1='""=-==---==[)==_ J=--=~-~JoLcr1 -~ 
f-------::;--;::-::---+:l)'--oF---:1 R_:.l.:_:N_:::G_:.P_:.I N..:._:_:_I N:_:D:_::E:_:_N:_:_T __ :::=.o=

2 0
=1--=· o=~=d===:___=·=ifo)==\==------=·=o=-d='==:::;=-'1 hof Qi ~ I 

690 PACK I q .);l.-<;f'f ~ I 
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BARBER· M24 0018756 

.. 
·~: 
~~ 
f5' M 

.i - - ~:;: 

if:1 
"<J) 
(j 

'·.t) 
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OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

625 

.' 

BARBER · M24 0018757 

' 

! 

CONTRACT 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer - in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

M-24 

# DAAA21-87-C-0086 

READINGS 

' 

I 
I 
I 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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1228 

~1 

DATE 

{-,,, ,r,\ 
j': ':_~) 

INIT 

I 
/ 

I «. 
I rf'vi/r../ 

i 

I 
?-7'/ l {< f-

l ( 

( ( 

l~J 

I 

I \4.'l\\ I 1\\ r 'v I \6' 
I 

I I 

l//;9/,9r 1~ 
, / I 

/~9/911& 
/ / 

1//c;/;1 a./ 
/ / ' ev /IL CJ /91 

/ / 
19~1' l~/l 'f-°;? 

! 
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bARBER · M24 0018758 
op. ~ OP. NAME READINGS DATE INI:' 

6 2 5 F) Safety 0 n Force i ) ('\.. '.:) { l lc//:4 
cont.- l~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~...l.-~~~~~t--~~~~~r:--:-~~--r~~-::--

' t I/, / I ~ , \.- / ?cJ 0 . 
r t I 

I 
I 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) ,.., . . 
r1r1ng Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Atta ch Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 
I 

C) Pierced Primers 

I 

! 
' I 

i 

I 
i 

I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
! 

I 

I D) Optical Clearity of Sc o.pe 

645 

655 

660 

I Inspect for Live 
I 

Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

I B) Trigger Pull 

i C) Function 
! 

Pack 

Ammo 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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! (d(j 
; t/ . ') ,,,,-- .5o/'1/ 
' 

( 
i!/so/11 a 

11/Yo/r-1 I ~· 

I i -
I - St'; "q/ '/ ///-

Ir , ;-
/./ 

1, 
I 

lA/ 
i 
I 'A/~ I ft 

1, I /-l/-
' 

/- f() ·<?/ IA/-
i 

G'-Lf-7f ! ~ 
' ' i ( \ . ~ I ' ... 
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BARBER· M24 0018759 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 

------~~- 2~.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4·. 00#+1. 00# 

:; 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

SE.RIAL NO.(! &6-91/~;1 
DATE /·- :t r--7 I 
TESTER ~ 

FINAL TEST & -
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

rE'ULL #1 . :< .. f./ij {)___ L/? _/- ~t':)Jy ·7 L/) ~""""- ,. f $ 

MIN. SETTING, 
- ! 

iPULL #2 -:J.. r LfCf Jrs) 
!PULL #3 ~,y.2- Q ~I/ 
!PULL #4 ~ 'f •'i i' ' f ')_rlf 3 
PULL #5 ().?'1 t) ,~f' 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 
'? /) / I '7 ., )( j • v7) -::'.) I ~J . 

•DULL #2 ~f 'lL{ I ,3, ;{ 3 
PULL #3 ~ fJA -..,, ... (/\ !-- _3_ / r{:. 
PULL #4 97_ {) \ c.. . ,..,__ ~ _·;t 
PULL #5 2; "'.> '1. -~ 11..., 

-t...,;__ ~ - ',,,A-.;;; 

TOTAL 

:AVG. 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 l./ •?. ~ 
/< ,? ·' L/. 'f / 

l?ULL #2 4 Z( lf '-1 ,=-J 
r I }! 

.PULL #3 4,. ;__( 'i ttj 
f ,l f < 

PULL #4 t.f "':11-- lj/ 50 r I J 11 

PULL #5 f-i < "'-?{) 
; / J-1.i-{C( 

I 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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I) '-{ I) 
O'\ ' /-' 

.-, ·:;. 
, . .,<' - < "'\ -7 NO .AVG. OF 5 

l) .to - '') t'.~-Y) 
READINGS ACCEPT-

fJ_ " n ,;{ 'PO ABLE LESS TH.Z:,,N 2# ·}...,/-" L: , • ..::_'' 

fl 1Y 6 /) . ·,c, 
,_:M -7' 

--

COM~1ENTS 

" 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCUR~CY 

y. tJ.? 

'f; .£-0 
r-r· ~i 
'7-5~ 
1.-f if't/ 
I 

BARBER. M24 MM"9~i18798 



.1 

... 
·1.-

_ ,BARBER - M24 0018760 
·~ "'""' 

·I 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6594531 
31 .J.:..n 1991 

CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

0 TO 1 . IZH.3581Z12? 
1 TO .-, 

.:. .076243 
1 TO ::: 300268 
1 TO 4 03311359 
1 TO 5 0633246 

r. 

~. '\ ----PCJA 
"' 

THE A\/EF;AGE :x:-cc10F:D HlATE FOR TH Is RIFLE :Is: - . 1;:1·~32 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.0928 
THE RESULTit~G Al/ERA1:;E POI RA,DIUS FOR THIS lnFLE IS: ...... 1:31522 

THE AMR FOR THTS RIFLE IS: .9248 

.• 
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QARBER · M24 0018761 
} 

:J l Jan l9:3 l FILE: /PATTEF.NJNG./CEtfl'UflF~E PATTlC6 53 45 3 l 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS * 1 

le 
1 IZl 

Ir-...J CI F.: 
1 ; ,.., 2 

31n 7 CEl-..JTF'.0 ID * 
HS- 2_s2g 

\ •'C:·-
·· --·- :3.08:3 
G~:=· :.=: • 1 1 0 

PATTEF~t~ 

'" 
.. 

SHC1TS <:t:EST OF) 10 9 ,-, 
·=-

Mm( I MUM ·i-:: 1. 0'3 1 1. 120 .944 
MI I~ I t1 UM ~·:: -1. 438 -1.4[19 -1.13013 
MA?\ I MUM 't 1. 68:;: 1 . 1 ~35 1.056 
Mm I MUM ~r· -1.4H1 -1.223 -1.272 
CEtHROI D ,, 

"' -.053 - • i3B 1 .095 
CEIHROID y -.039 -.226 .... "1 77 
PO'A TO CENTROID in. : . 065 • 24(1 • 201 
Mm RADIUS • 301 .402 .294 ... -~ 

MEAN RADJUS 1. 0 l. 9 .952 ":::57 
MAX RADIUS 1.703 1.462 1. 4 54 
HORIZOtHAL SPF~EAD ;;:•,. 529 2.529 I. 944 
VERTICAL SPREAD 3.093 2. :;:28 2. :32::: 
EXTREME SPREAD ::::. 1 rn ..... .., .-. C' 

&::.. • ( .;,..J 2. 7:35 
NUMBER rn ONE ltK:H CIRCLE .-, 

.::. 

NUMBER IN TWO rncH CIF:CLE = 4 
NUMBER rn THREE INCH CIRCLE = ·~ 

( 

.__ ___________________________ _,, _____ ._,___ _____ ~·.__......_ ..... ~.:: ,,. .. 
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BARBER · M24 0018762 
"'I' 

31 Jari l93l FILE: /PATTERNINGl·crnTEfiflRE PATT/C6 53 +5 31 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

POR 
·•·· ..... 

............ 

1 1 n 

SHOTS-

:#: I t'-·l 
1 ; ,, 

CIR 
IZl 

.2 in - ? 
3 1 t"'I = 8 

HS- 2_328 

\/~=:= 2. 04 0 

PATTERl-1 # 

SHOTS ( BE!H 1)F) 

MAX I Ml.IM 
MIHIMUt1 
MAXIMUM 
MINIMUM 

'x' ,, 
v. 

CEtHROID X 
CEtHfWID V 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE IHCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

·· .... 

l r2l 

CIRCLE 
C IF:CLE 
C IF: CLE 

El 
10 9 . 970 . 
-1 :::58 - . 

1 U% 1 . 
- 934 - . 
- 126 . 
- 017 -

127 . 505 . 
. 84':i 

1 569 1 . 
2. 328 1 . 
·-:· "-. 040 .-, 

"-• .-. .::: . 515 2. 
0 

= 7 
= 9 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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820 
843 
193 
847 
025 
HH 
107 
381 
737 
194 
663 
~340 

07£1 

E: . 
-

- . 
-

1 
1 
1 . 

::::i 6 
:347 
7:~:6 

69E: 
02·:,. 
25:~: 

255 
284 
64::: 
'359 
66:3 
4:34 
6'31 

BARBER. M24 MM-i90218801 



BARBER · M24 0018763 

:] l Jan L 93 l FILL: lPATTEfiNmG/CDHUfIRE PATTfC6 53 4 5 31 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

-

F'OR 

l ; " 

SHOTS-

If'-J CIR 

HS- 3_434 

\/~3= :3 • :3 4 1 

G~S= · :=: • B? 0 

PATTERti # 

SHOTS ( E:E:H OF) 
t·1A:~:It1UM X 
MitHt1UM ~( 

MA~~IMUM 'r' 
MINIMUM 'r' 
CEMTF.:C1 I I1 >:: 
CEHTRO ID ~-
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIH RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MA>( RAD I US 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

1 IZI · 

CIF:CLE 
CIRCLE 
CIR: CLE 

.. 
10 ·~ 

1 162 1 . 
-2. 272 -2. 

'397 . 
-2. 344 -1 
- . 228 - . 
- 2:::2: -. 
. 36~: . 
. 514 

1 .-239 
2. 547 2. 
-'; 
~·. 434 ·j ._1 • 
-'; 
~·. 341 l . 
3. 671::1 ·j 

•.,lit 

= 0 
- .-. 

.;} 

·= 8 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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052 
382 
736 
128 
1 18 
022 
120 
2~:5 
Cl.,·~ 
•'I .. • 

572 
434 
:364 
67(1 

* 3 

.. 

r-c: 1 e 

1;:> 1 r L::: l S 

CE~"lTROID * 

E: . 754 
-1 . 11::1:=: . 615 
~1 :249 

180 . ()9'3 

206 
205 
6E:7 

1 257 
l :::62 
1 864 
2. 04.'3 

BARBER . M24 MM-i90Q18802 



BARBER· M24 0018764 

CENTFR~IRE PATTERN~ 

F'OR 

1 1 n 

1 in 4 

L...{S- l _g7g 

3HDTS ( BE'.:;;T OF) 
f'1A; I f'1Ur·1 >: 

··••·· ....... . 

c:: i re: 

• ·335 
-1. 044 

1. 207 
-1. 231 
-. fi23 
-. f325 

. e '.::4 
• ~352 
II 74E. 

1.527 
1 •::17q 

2. :::::42 

·;: 

- • ·:_:i4fj 
C" ,-•• -. 

,. ._IC•.:'.. 

-1. 0·37 
• 127 

- . i 59 
'2(14 
. i 2::::: 
.: 654 

1. 1 75 
1. 77•:_:i 
1. 679 
1. ·:_:i 15 

4 
7 

CH CIRCL 9 

* --1 

=EHTF I 

- ':J•::t,-· 
S w·"-•"O::.. 

- ;: (;75 
-.022 

( -.:• 

1 ' 4r-=-
1 {·? 

2::i 
i . 7 4 
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J 1 J a.n l 9:31 f"Il£: .lfATTEfi'j~JNGlCDfTERflRE PATT.•'C6 5:3 ·~5 31 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

5~0T5-

IN CIR 
1 ; ,.., - 3 

;;:: in - 8 

31n = 10 

HS- 2.222 

\,t'~:= 2.080 

c;s= 2.22? 

F' A TT ER t·l I* 

SHOTS (BEST OF) 
MAX I MUM ::.:: 
M ItH MUM )·I. 
MA:>!. I MUM "i' 
MI tH t1UM 'r' 
CENTRO ID X 
CEtHROID "( 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN RADIUS . 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 

L l2l . 

El 
Hl 

1 
-

-1 .. 
-. 
-. 
. . 

1 . 
.-, 
"-• 
.-. .::.. 
~, 

""' 
CIRCLE 
CIRCLE 

9 
252 1 219 
970 -1 00:;: 
794 654 
266 - 44•;. 
(1:36 - . (H3'.3 

1 01::1 04 1 
11::16 041 
1::164 165 
771 71 1 
299 1 219 
222 2. 222 
1::161::1 1 103 
227 2. ·-:&·"':l.., 

.:..c..1 

:.:: 
8 

NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIF;CLE = 10 
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=j:f 5 

CD•JTF:O ID * 

::: 
79::: 

- :;:5[1 
656 

-. 447 
- 1.56 . (1:=:9 
. 160 

1.43 . 6::::0 
. 914 

1 648 
1 103 
1 . 6E:O 
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